
1178 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [27 April, 1951. 

Name, Occupation, Address, Date of Death. 
Hope, Hilda May (also known as Doris Turner); 

Married Woman; late of 168 Newcastle Street, 
Perth; 28/10/50. 

Kidd, William; Retired Labourer; late of Leeder
ville; 3/12/50. 

Ottaway, Maria; Widow; late of 5 Mary Street, 
Highgate Hill; 5/1/51. 

Thoms, Alfred; Retired Engine Driver; late of 7 
Henry Street, Fremantle; 30/10/50. 

Sparkes, Alfred George; Labourer; late of Koolnie 
Station, via Onslow; 21/8/50. 

Smith, Henry James; Labourer; late of Datatine; 
22/9/50. 

Trotta, Angelo; Mill Hand; late of Nyamup Mill, 
Nyamup; 9/11/50. 

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the Public 
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the 
undermentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 24th day of April, 1951. 

J. H. GLYNN, 
Public Trustee, 

Perth. 

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date 
of Death, Date Election Filed. 

Gallery, Thomas (also known as Thomas Cornelius 
Gallery); Retired Farmer; late of Wongan 
Hills; 8/6/50; 18/4/51. 

Jewell, Richard; Retired Labourer; late of Gunyidi, 
via Moora; 24/8/50; 18/4/51. 

Hawker, William James; Miner; formerly of Ora 
Banda, but late of Nedlands; 20/11/50; 17/4/51. 

Vigano, Aldo Giuseppe; Labourer and Pumpman; 
late of Gwalia; 21/12/50; 17/4/51. 

Black, John Joseph; Stockman; late of Napier 
Downs Station, Derby; 8/9/50; 17/4/51. 

Stables, Jean; Spinster; formerly of Stirling Street, 
Albany, but late of 78 Middleton Road, Albany; 
19/9/50; 17/4/51. 

Barbir, Andrija; Mill Hand; late of Northcliffe; 
29/10/50; 17/4/51. 

Wilsen, Reginald; Labourer; late of Gingin; 
23/9/50; 18/4/51. 

Graham, Joseph George; Prospector; late of Fields 
Find; 28/9/50; 18/4/51. 

Hope, Hilda May (also known as Doris Turner); 
Married Woman; late of 168 Newcastle Street, 
Perth; 28/10/50; 19/4/51. 

Kidd, William; Retired Labourer; late of Leeder
ville; 3/12/50; 19/4/51. 

Ottawa,y, Maria; Widow; late cf 5 Mary Street, 
Highgate Hill; 5/1/51; 19/4/51. 

Thoms, Alfred; Retired Engine Driver; late of 7 
Henry Street, Fremantle; 30/10/50; 19/4/51. 

Sparkes, Alfred George; Labourer; late of Koolnie 
Station, via Onslow; 21/8/50; 19/4/51. 

Smith, Henry James; Labourer; late of Datatine; 
22/9/50; 20/4/51. 

Trotta, Angelo; Mill Hand; late of Nyamup Mill, 
Nyamup; 9/11/50; 20/4/51. 

CONTENTS. 
Abattoirs Act 
Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Albany Harbour Board 
Anatomy Act 
Appointments 1126-30, 1138, 

Page. 
1167 

1177-8 
1166-7 

1129-30 
1130 

1166-7 
1171-5 

1176 
Arbitration Court 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires 
Cemeteries 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Children's Courts 
Child Welfare 

1126 
1137 
1138 

Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 

1129-30 
1124 
1124 
1128 

1175-6 
1127-8 Crown Law Department 

Deceased Persons' Estates 1177-8 
Eastern Goldfields Transport Board Act . 1166 

Factories and Shops 
Factories and Shops-Public Holidays 
Fisheries 

1124 
1124 

1123, 1136 
1124, 1143 Forests Department 

Game Act 1123 

Health Department 
Hospitals-Boards of Management 

1130-31 
1130 

Industrial Arbitration 

Justices of the Peace 
Labour, Department of 
Lands Department 
Licensing 
List of Marine Collectors' 

Badges 

1124, 

Licenses and 

1171-5 
1126 
1124 

1136-42 
1128-9 

1131-35 
Marketing of Barley Act 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 

1167 
1125, 1144 

1167-70 
1125, 1144, 1154 

Native Affairs 
Nurses Registration Act 
Optometrists Act . 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Premier's Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar of Companies 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sworn Valuators 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Town Planning 
Treasury 
Water Boards 

1135-6 
1130 
1130 

1124-6 
1176-7 

1131-35 
1126 

1123-4 
1127 

1177-8 
1123-6, 1143-66 

1176 
1145 

1123-6, 1131, 1155-66 
1128 

1170-71 
1170 

1128-9, 1143-44, 1171 
1144 
1126 

1146-54 
Western Australian Marine Act 1129 

By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 


