Name, Occupation, Address, Date of Death.	CONTENTS.	Page.
Hope, Hilda May (also known as Doris Turner);	Abattoirs Act	1167
Married Woman; late of 168 Newcastle Street,	Administration Act	1177-8
Perth; 28/10/50. Kidd, William; Retired Labourer; late of Leeder-	Abattoirs Act Administration Act Agriculture, Department of Albany Harbour Board Anatomy Act Appointments Appointments Associations Incorporation Audit Act	1129-30
ville; 3/12/50.	Anatomy Act	1130
Ottaway, Maria; Widow; late of 5 Mary Street,	Appointments 1126-30,	1138, 1166-7
Highgate Hill; 5/1/51. Thoms, Alfred; Retired Engine Driver; late of 7	Arbitration Court	1171-5 1176
Henry Street, Fremantle; 30/10/50.	Audit Act	1126
Sparkes, Alfred George; Labourer; late of Koolnie	Audit Act Bush Fires	1137
Station, via Onslow; 21/8/50.	Cemeteries	1138
Smith, Henry James; Labourer; late of Datatine; 22/9/50.	Cemeteries Chief Secretary's Department Children's Courts Child Welfare Commissioners for Declarations	1129-30
Trotta, Angelo; Mill Hand; late of Nyamup Mill,	Child Welfare	1124
Nyamup; 9/11/50.	Commissioners for Declarations	1128
MILE DIDITO EDITOREE ACE 1041 1047	Companies Crown Law Department	1175-6
THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947.	Crown Law Department	1127-8
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section	Deceased Persons' Estates	1177-8
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the	Eastern Goldfields Transport Board Ad	et 1166
undermentioned deceased persons.	Factories and Shops—Public Holidays	1124
Dated at Perth the 24th day of April, 1951.	Fisheries and Snops—Public Holldays	1123 1136
J. H. GLYNN,	Fisheries Forests Department	1124, 1143
Public Trustee,	Game Act	1123
Perth.	Health Department	1130-31
Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date	Game Act Health Department Hospitals—Boards of Management	1130-31
of Death, Date Election Filed.	Industrial Arbitration	1171-5
Gallery, Thomas (also known as Thomas Cornelius Gallery); Retired Farmer; late of Wongan	Justices of the Peace Labour, Department of Lands Department Licensing	1126
Hills; 8/6/50; 18/4/51.	Labour, Department of	1124
Jewell, Richard; Retired Labourer; late of Gunyidi,	Lands Department	1124, 1136-42
via Moora; 24/8/50; 18/4/51. Hawker, William James; Miner; formerly of Ora	List of Marine Collectors' Licenses	and
Banda, but late of Nedlands; 20/11/50; 17/4/51.	Badges	1131-35
Vigano, Aldo Giuseppe: Labourer and Pumpman:	Marketing of Barley Act	1167
late of Gwalia; 21/12/50; 17/4/51.	Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	1125, 1144
Black, John Joseph; Stockman; late of Napier Downs Station, Derby; 8/9/50; 17/4/51.	Municipalities 112	5. 1144, 1154
Stables, Jean; Spinster; formerly of Stirling Street,	Native Affairs	1135-6
Albany, but late of 78 Middleton Road, Albany;	Nurses Registration Act	1130
19/9/50; 17/4/51. Barbir, Andrija; Mill Hand; late of Northcliffe;	Optometrists Act	1130
29/10/50; 17/4/51.	Orders in Council	1124-6
Wilson, Reginald; Labourer; late of Gingin;	Badges Marketing of Barley Act Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. Mines Department Municipalities Native Affairs Nurses Registration Act Optometrists Act Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved Police Department Premier's Department Proclamations Public Service Commissioner Public Trustee Public Works Department Registrar of Companies	1131-35
23/9/50; 18/4/51. Graham, Joseph George; Prospector; late of Fields	Premier's Department	1126
Find; 28/9/50; 18/4/51.	Proclamations	1123-4
Hope, Hilda May (also known as Doris Turner);	Public Service Commissioner	1127 1177 - 8
Married Woman; late of 168 Newcastle Street, Perth; 28/10/50; 19/4/51.	Public Works Department 11	23-6, 1143-66
Kidd, William; Retired Labourer; late of Leeder-	Registrar of Companies	1176
ville; 3/12/50; 19/4/51.	Resumptions	1145
Ottaway, Maria; Widow; late cf 5 Mary Street, Highgate Hill; 5/1/51; 19/4/51.		1131, 1155-66
Thoms, Alfred: Retired Engine Driver: late of 7	Sworn Valuators	1128 1170-71
Henry Street, Fremantle; 30/10/50; 19/4/51.	Tender Board Tenders accepted	1170-71
Sparkes, Alfred George; Labourer; late of Koolnie Station, via Onslow; 21/8/50; 19/4/51.	Tenders invited 1128-9,	1143-44, 1171
Smith, Henry James; Labourer; late of Datatine;	Town Planning	1144
22/9/50; 20/4/51.	Treasury	1126
Trotta, Angelo; Mill Hand; late of Nyamup Mill,	Water Boards Western Australian Marine Act	1146-54 1129
Nyamup; 9/11/50; 20/4/51.	TO COURT TEMOURANTE TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF	